éﬁé}&[/\ Document G702 — 1992

7

A2

o Barra O T

Application ang erﬁnaaz@ for Paymern!
TO OWNER: PROJECT: - APPLICATION F‘z'l_O: . Distribution to:
ESTILL BOFDCFELONION ESTILL COUNTY SOUTH IRVINE PERIODTO'  g/56/2022 OWNER [
253 MAIN STREET EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT . . ] B
IRVINE, KY 40356 1000 S. IRVINE ROAD CONTRACT FOBSTILL COUNTY SOUTH IRVINE ARCHITECT I
FROM CONTRACTOR: VA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DABE2/2022 CONTRACTOR [
Jarboe Construction Inc. PROECT NOS: / / FELD [
1017 S. BROADWAY R
Lexington, KY 40504 INVOICE NO: 2766 OTHER L
CONTRACT@R’S APPLECAHN ?OR PAYMEMT “he undersigned Contractor certifies tha! (o the best ot the Contractor's knowledge, information

T N o Sl | o Iy the Canitae and heliel the Work covered by this Application Tor Payment has been compleled i aceordance
/}PP o 1s\mddr A payment. as ‘\‘hm‘\wn.m, ovg W Enncalion Wit Lonifs with the Contract Documents, that all amourats have been paid by the Contractor for Work fo
Continuator Sheet. ALA Document G703, 18 attached which previous Certilicates (or Payvment were issund and payments received from the Owner. and
1. ORIG!'NAL CONTRACT SUN . .. . ; ; : $ 605,062,61 that current payment shown herein is now duce
2. Net change by Change Orders ; $ 25,068.28 CONTRACTOBarbpe truction Inc. ,
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 + 2) __630,130.89 ,jo Date: §~Q5 CQ a\ -
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Columa G on G703 .. % 352 600.14 fule 1.
5. RETAINAGE: Couniy FAYI:‘ITE . = 1

310 % of Compieted Work Subscrihed and sworm to hefone wj C)\(\ /a8 t\’ F\b\(_g\c}\ ' \{
(Column D + B on G703) 5‘,.,._,&35,,26(};02 —- . 11115&5“" e &N aQ o
b.Q % of Stored Malerial —0\@5 QO G
(Coliomn Pan G703) o 0.00. __ Notary P “hl"Ann C, Blandford UV \._C I

My Conmmission expire
Total Retamzeec (Lines Sa + Shor Total in Column Lol G703) $ _....35,260.02 8/30/2022

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... ... % 3173402  ARCHITECT'S CERTIF ICATE FOR PAYMENT

I aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data compricing

(T.ine 4 1.ess Line 5 Total) e ) ol e | 1Cud
_LESS PREVIQUS CEF CATES F 3 B e this application. the Architeet certifies 1o the Owner that 1o the best ol the /\rchl\lecl S km‘:\kv'lcj(hz_t‘,
e ) EREU?U’ CER“F‘”ATE F@R PAYMENT . b _111,418.52 information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work s i
{Line 6 from prior Certiticate) - accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor is entitled 10 payment of the
""" - A D
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE _ . [s 20592160 ] AMOUNTCERTIFE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ... % 20592160
{J.ine 3less | ine &) Y 312,790.77 (Artact: explanction [(Camount certificd differs from the amount applied initial all fivures on this
- R - - Application and on tiv Coetivuetion Sheet thet are changed to conformavith the amornt ceriificd )
(l AN(u ORDER SUI\/‘MAR\ ) _ /\l)DI F‘ON\ | DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: P
10&\' ch: anges dpprove ed in pre vmux mon'h~ h\f Owner %73!002.59 60[293_37 By J/&‘- % Qk&/\, B = 3 Date _ ?{6/_2922
Total appic “_-Cd [h“_r\_ﬂ'“-”h I | . 12,359_06 I $ __0.00 | This Certificate is not negosiable. The AMOUNT CERTHED 18 pavable only (o the Contracton
TOTALS | b named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are withoul prejudice (o any rights of
» e - Il ~1.85,361.65 EO_,293_.37 ~ - . the Owner or Conmactor under this Contract
NH CH /\N(yb% In Change Order 1%25,068.28

LﬁU TION: You should algn an original AlA Conir&ci Documcnt ‘on which }IS Lext appears in RED. An original asstires that changes will niof be shscured.

AlA Document G702™ - 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 197 1. 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institule of Architects. All rlghts reserved. WARMING: This AIA® Document is pirotected by U St Copynght Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any poftion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents. e-mail The American Institule ot Architects legal
counsel. copyrighi@ala org



BN N b e b bt s e e R W O N O UT D W N

WAILA pocument 6703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet Page 2
ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 2
contaning Contractor’s signed certification is attached. 8/25/2022
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar APPLICATION DATE: 8/ 26/ 2022
Use Column I an Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply PERIOD TO:
o o e - ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
= — —— > T & [ v T T T
WORK COMPLETED __ MATERIALS TOTAL SEANGEE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS Rt | vy ST % 0 e
o VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD AR Lk G=0) FINISH ( RATLQBLE
A D OR E) (D+E+F) (€ G) )
UPERVISION 47,884.16 |  16,759.46 |  19,153.66 0,00 35913.12 | 75 | 11,971.04 | 359131
GENERAL LABORER 35,990.40 8,997.60 17,995.20 0.00 26,992.80 75 8,997.60 2,699.28
UMPSTER & DISPOSAL 4,830.00 2,415.00 2,415.00 0.00 4,830.00 100 0.00 483.00
ORTO POTS RENTAL 287.50 0.00 287.50 0.00 287.50 100 | 0.00 28.75
FINAL CLEANING 1,380.00 1,380.00 0.00 0.00 1,380.00 | 100 0.00 138.00
EMOLITION 17,250.00 4,312.50 10,350.00 0.00 14,662.50 85 2,587.50 1,466.25
ASONRY MATERIALS 10,812.30 3,784.31 1,621.84 0.00 5,406.15 50 5,406.15 540.62
ASONRY LABOR 4,600.00 1,150.00 1,150.00 0.00 2,300.00 50 2,300.00 230.00
SEWORK MATERIALS 20,125.00 5,031.25 15,093.75 0.00 20,125.00 100 0.00 2,012.50
D ( SEWORK LABOR 22,065.63 0.00 22,065.63 0.00 22,065.63 100 0.00 2,206.56
L CAULK MATERIAL 690.00 241.50 448.50 0.00 690.00 100 0.00 69.00
D CAULK LABOR 1,035.00 362.25 672.75 0.00 1,035.00 100 0.00 103.50
3 DOWNSPOUT R/R 3,450.00 1,725.00 1,725.00 0.00 3,450.00 100 0.00 345.00
METAL SIDING MATERIAL 22,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 22,425.00 0.00
METAL SIDING LABOR 67,045.00 46,761.25 0.00 0.00 16,761.25 |.. 25 50,283.75 1,676.13
DFH MATERIALS 35,533.85 8,883.46 8,883.47 0.00 17,766.93 |7 50 17,766.92 1,776.69
4 DFH LABOR 3,450.00 0.00 1,725.00 0.00 1,725.00 50 1,725.00 172.50
B GLASS/ALUM MATERIAL 64,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 64,400.00 0.00
D GLASS/ALUM LABOR 49,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 49,680.00 0.00
)] GYP/ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL 13,380.25 10,035.19 3,345.06 0.00 13,380.25 100 0.00 1,338.03
L GYP/ACOUSTICAL LABOR 18,848.50 14,136.38 4,712.12 0.00 18,848.50 100 0.00 1,884.85 -
D FLOOR & BASE MATERIAL 690.00 0.00 690.00 0.00 690.00 100 0.00 69.00

CAUTION: You shouid sign an otiginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text nppesrs in FiE_D. An_orlglnal ASBUISS t_ﬁat. éhangee wllll Indt he ozsscijred_

AiA Document GTDI™ — 1982, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1982 by The American Inetitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document s protected by U.S. Copyright

Law and internationel Treaties. Uneuthorized rsproductlon or distribution of this Ala® Document, or any portion of i, may result In severe clvil and criminml penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possibie under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) capies of this document when completed To rapod copyright violstions of AIA Contract Documents, e-mall The Amaerican Institute of Architects' legal

counsel, copyright@ala.org



BALA pocument g703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet Page 3
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 4
containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/25/2022
In tabulations below, armounts are stated to the nearest dollar ' 8/ 26/ 2022
Use Column [ en Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply PEROD TO:
- o - N ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO
A] B ] c o[ s ¥ I % T w1 i
. WORK COMPLETED et T L O AL AN
SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED 2 RETAINAGE
FL%M DESCRIGTHOMOFHORK VALUE APPLICATI(())N THIS PERIOD ?:,8?3 HE A};%SDTBTR]‘EE P (G+0C) FHE?SH @ \;{:RTlgB Le
CE D OR E) (D+E+F) €16
3 | FLOOR & BASE LABOR 2,185.00 0.00 2,185.00 0.00 2,185.00 100 0.00 218.50
4 PAINT MATERIAL 1,725.00 0.00 1,725.00 0.00 1,725.00 100 0.00 172.50
5 PAINT LABOR 22,770.00 | 0.00 22,770.00 0.00 22,770.00 100 | 0.00 2,277.00
iG SHADES MATERAILS 6,333.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,333.05 0.00
7 SHADES LABOR 755.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 755.55 0.00
28 INSULATION MATERIAL 27,956.50 0.00 27,956.50 0.00 27,956.50 100 0.00 2,795.65
9 INSULATION LABOR 9,372.50 0.00 9,372.50 0.00 9,372.50 100 0.00 937.25
0 HVAC MATERIAL 5,439.50 1,359.88 2,719.75 0.00 4,079.63 75 1,359.87 407.96
1 HVAC LABOR 3,875.50 968.88 1,937.75 0.00 2,906.63 75 968.87 290.66
2 ELECTRICAL MATERIAL 17,624.72 4,406.18 10,574.83 0.00 14,981.01 85 2,643.71 1,498.10
?3 ELECTRICAL LABOR 25,155.28 6,288.82 15,093.17 0.00 21,381.99 85 3,773.29 2,138.20
34 ACCESS CONTROLS 9,016.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,016.00 0.00
MATERIALS
5 ACCESS CONTROLS LABOR 15,137.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 15,137.45 0.00
6 PAYMENT & PERF BOND 11,863.97 $11,863.97 0.00 0.00 11,863.97 |- 100 0.00 1,186.40
27 CO # 1 DEDUCT -60,293.37 -60,293.37 0.00 0.00 -60,293.37 |7 100 0.00 -6,029.34
8 CO # 2 REMOVE OF 33,907.75 33,907.75 0.00 0.00 33,907.75 100 0.00 3,390.78
ABATEMENT
9 CO # 3 AD] TO ACOUSTICAL 2,500.00 1,875.00 625.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 250.00
CEILI
0 CO#4 ADD EXTRA SUPPORT 36,594.84 27,446.13 9,148.71 0.00 36,594.84 100 0.00 3,659.48

CAUTION You should sign an origihal AlA Contract Document o which this text appears in RED. An originel assures that changes will not be obecured.

AIA Document GT03™ — 1962. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1867, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights m.onrod WAHNlNG Thls AlA" Document Is protecied by U.S. Copyright
Law and Internationel Treeties. Uneuthorized reproduction or distribution of thie AIA® Document, or any portion of i, may result In severe clvii and criminal penalties, and wlii be prosecuted to the maximum axtent
poesibie under the law. Purchesers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To reporl copyright violetions ot AlA Contract Documents, e-mall The Amarican Insthute of Architects' legal

counsal, copyright@aia. org




QAIA Document G703" - 1992

; . Page 4
Continuation Sheet
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NQ: 8/25/2022
contamning Contractor’s signed certification is atlached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar ' 8/ 26/ 2022
Use Column [ an Contracts where variable retainage for line itemns may apply PERIOD TO:
- ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
Al B c_ b | E F | s T w i R
WORK COMPLETED .
N | e | e, || e | e
12%“ DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD f;gﬁe ANT%SDT;)?EED (G=C) FINISH (¥ \;;RTLQBLE
D +E) ~rm C-G) )
( D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 CO # 5 FIRE ALARM U 11,711.00 | 0.00 T11,711.00 | 0.00 11,711.00 | 100 | 0.00 | T Li7ti0 |
RELOCATE
42 CO # 6 NEW HARDWARE 2 648.06 0.00 648.06 0.00 648.06 100 0.00 64.81
DOORS
™ .
. 630,130.89 123,798.39 228,801.75 0.00 352,600.14 56 277,530.75 | 35,260.02

E,AUTION: You should s&g;an otiginal AlA Contract Document, on which this KE_I;IDDQGTS in RED. An originel assures tha_t;hangu wili not be obecured.

AlA Document GTO3™ — 1982 Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1964 and 1882 by The Amarican Instute of Architects. All righte reserved. WARNING: This AIA*
Law and Internetionel Treaties. Uneuthorized reproduction or distribution of this Am.nocamn(, or any portion of f, may resull |n sevece civil

counsel, copyright@ala org

Document Is protecied by U.S. Copyright

and criminal panaities, end wlil be prosecutsd to the meximum extant
poesibie under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To repor copytight violations of AIA Contraci Documents, e-mall The Amaerican Institute of Architects' lega!



