
CHANGE ORDER
                        

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design
101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com

DATE: August 10th, 2022 CO #: 02 Two (2)

TO: Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

PROJECT: South Irvine Early Childhood Center ARP ESSER 
Renovation
Irvine, Kentucky
BG# 22-176
RTA 2146

CONTRACT DATE: May 25, 2022 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

COP #03 – Price proposal add for classroom casework replacement including painting and extra support.
  $36,594.84 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $36,594.84   

The original Contract Sum was $549,062.61

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders ($23,885.62)

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $525,176.99

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $36,594.84   

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $561,771.80

The Contract Time will be Increased 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore October 17, 2022

NOTE:  This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street
Irvine, Kentucky 40336

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE



Proposal Request 
Transmittal

RossTarrant Architects  | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States

Page 1 of 2

PROJECT: South Irvine Elementary 
Renovation
2146 

DATE SENT: 6/20/2022

SUBJECT: PR 02 - Classroom Casework 
Replacement

PROPOSAL 
REQUEST ID:

PR 02

TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID: 00085

PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange

FROM

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Jonathan Ruiz RossTarrant 
Architects jruiz@rosstarrant.com 859-254-4018

TO

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

J Haddix Jarboe 
Construction, Inc.

JHaddix@jarboeconstru
ction.com 859.277.2403

REMARKS: Contractor to provide a detailed pricing breakdown for all labor, material, and 
equipment costs associated with removal and replacement of the current classroom 
shelving base.   See photos of intent.



Proposal Request Transmittal
DATE: 6/20/2022

ID: 00085

Page 2 of 2



1017 South Broadway   Lexington, Kentucky 40504 (859) 277-2403 Fax: (859) 277-9109 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 July 14/2022      
 

Ross Tarrant Architects, Inc.      
101 Old Lafayette Avenue   
Lexington, KY     40502 
 
Owner: Estill County Board of Education                        
           253 Main Street  
           Irvine, Kentucky     40336   
 
Request for Proposal:   
Project: South Irvine Early Childhood Center ARP ESSER Renovation, BG-22176, RTA 2146 
(Add Face Frame and Top Level Supports to help support existing shelving system.)     
 
Price Proposal for the add extra supports to existing shelving system Classrooms 
103,104,105,106,107,114, 115,116,117, and 121.  

JARBOE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

SECTION  
ESTILL COUNTY ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL UNITS  TYPE  UNIT COST COST  SUB OR VENDOR  

1000 Carpenter  160 HR $65.06 $10,409.60 
Jarboe 

Construction, Inc.  

1000 Helper  80 HR $48.90 $3,912.00 
Jarboe 

Construction, Inc.  

6400 
Shelving materials from 
Supplier  1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Custom Creations  

9900 Paint Existing Shelving Labor  1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 Winners Circle  

9000 
Paint Existing Shelving 
Materials  1 LS $500.00 $500.00 Winners Circle  

  SUBTOTAL       $31,821.60   

  MARKUP AT 15%       $4,773.24   

  SUBTOTAL       $36,594.84   

  TOTAL       $36,594.84   

 

                                                  
 
                                        John Lee Haddix, Project Manager-Designer   

                                            Date of Acceptance: _____________________________________                                 
      

    ARBOE  

 ONSTRUCTION, INC. 



THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF CUSTOM CREATIONS INC. ANY USE OF THESE DRAWINGS BY  
OTHER MANUFACTURES IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT PERMISSION BY CUSTOM CREATIONS INC

FINISHES
WILSONART LAMINATE:7945-38; ORGANIC COTTONCOUNTER TOP

WINDOW SILL WILSONART SS: 9228SS; CHILLED EARTH

1
A PLAN

SCALE: NA

1
B ELEVATION

SCALE: NA

Date: 07/11/22

Sheet 1 of 10

22
03

0 
JA

R
B

O
E 

- S
 IR

V
IN

E
 E

A
R

LY
 C

H
IL

D
H

O
O

D

R
O

O
M

 1
03

C
O

U
N

TE
R

TO
P

S 
&

 W
IN

D
O

W
 S

IL
LS

Cu
st

om
 C

re
at

io
ns

 In
c.

14
10

 J
oh

n 
C

. W
at

ts
 D

riv
e

N
ic

ho
la

sv
ille

, K
Y 

40
35

6
Ph

on
e:

 (8
59

) 8
85

-2
35

8
Fa

x:
 (8

59
) 8

85
-6

97
6

w
w

w
.c

us
to

m
cr

ea
tio

ns
ky

.c
om

CU
ST
OM

CR
EA

TI
O

NS
CO

M
M

ER
CI

AL
 C

AS
EW

O
RK

 &
 R

ES
ID

EN
TI

AL
 C

AB
IN

ET
RY

10
00

 S
O

U
TH

 IR
V

IN
E 

R
D

IR
VI

N
E,

 K
Y 

40
33

6

JOB NAME / DESCRIPTION ADDRESS

C SECTION
SCALE: NA1

STILES & RAILS PAINT GRADE; FINISHED BY OTHERS

30
1.

52

68 68 20 96 78 78
408

30
1.

5

# 101 # 102# 100 # 103 # 104

HVAC UNIT

NEW (2) FIVE KNUCKLE HINGES
ATTACHED TO NEW COUNTERTOP
& EXISTING PLYWOOD PANEL

EXISTING CASEWORK EXISTING CASEWORK

NEW WINDOW SILL NEW WINDOW SILL NEW WINDOW SILL NEW WINDOW SILL

NEW TOP RAIL
3-4"W DEPENDING
FEILD CONDITONS

NEW TOP RAIL
3-4"W DEPENDING
FEILD CONDITONS

NEW 4"W STILESNEW 4"W STILES NEW 4"W STILES NEW 4"W STILES

NEW COUNTERTOP
TO REST ON HVAC UNIT

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y
2

68 68 20 96 78 78

408

1

2
3

4

5
# 101 # 102# 100 # 103 # 104

HVAC UNIT

103
CLASSROOM
PRESCHOOL

40 4040

19
.8

75

96

6 40

NEW (2) FIVE KNUCKLE HINGES
ATTACHED TO NEW COUNTERTOP
& EXISTING PLYWOOD PANEL

EXISTING CASEWORK EXISTING CASEWORK

0.
5

19
.3

75

3-4"W (DEPENDING
FEILD CONDITONS)
& NEW 4"W STILES

WITH NEW TOP RAIL
3-4"W (DEPENDING
FEILD CONDITONS)
& NEW 4"W STILES

WITH NEW TOP RAIL

28
.5

1.
5

31
.5

NEW TOP RAIL

NEW COUNTER

3-4" DEPENDING
ON FIELD

CONDITIONS

NEW 4"W STILES

HVAC UNIT

1.
5 2

NEW WALL CLEAT

19.875

SOLID SURFACE
WINDOW SILL

EXISTING CASEWORK

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y

FI
EL

D
 V

ER
IF

Y

(TO REST ON TOP
OF HVAC UNIT)

NEW 2"H SPLASH



���������������	 �
��
�
��
���������
���

���

������������� ���!��"#�$�%#�
&'(()#*#���)�+�,��*��-������*�./#,0
123445
6789:;<=<>?@:;=ABC

DEB8:F:G87HBI<@:;7><J:K8AELB:M;;MN:KKK:NBL7A=<E7L:G87HBI<
OP:Q>9RB8@:FFSTUV WE?<8EI<@:M?<EXX:Y7>L<Z:[\OVU]̂
;<=<>?@:_I<EAB GJ=?B@:G87HBI<:KLE<E=<E7L:[̀EBa:YJBIbXE?<̂

Y7L<8=I<@:c=8R7B:Y7L?<8>I<E7Ld:KLIed:fffTd:PBLB8=X:Y7L<8=I<78
DZgB@:PBLB8=X:Y7L<8=I<78 G87g7?BC

YJ=LhB:i8CB8:Q>9RB8 F
DE9B:Mj<BL?E7L:NBk>E8BC Q7
W=<B:il:YJ=LhB:i8CB8 ]mTnmFfFF:
YJ=LhB:i8CB8:_97>L<:D7:W=<B WBI8B=?B

���o��' �-�������-�"#� p

Y=XI>X=<E7L?:RBX7a:=8B:g87HBI<:aECBe:NB9=ELELh:LBh=<EAB:Y7L?<8>I<E7L:Y7L<ELhBLIZ:9=Z
8Bk>E8B:<JB:?>R9E??E7L:7l:=:8BAE?BC:OPTe

Y>88BL<:_gg87ABC:_97>L< qrfdFsreTr

QB<:_gg87ABC:Yi? qfeff

NB9=ELELh:_l<B8:_gg87ABC:Yi? qrfdFsreTr

QB<:_XX:Yi? qTFdUfneFF

NB9=ELELh:_l<B8:_XX:Yi? qTUdstrenT

DJE?:NBk>B?<BC:YJ=LhB:i8CB8:_97>L<
umS

qrVdsnte]t

YJ=LhB:KL:_mM:6BB:DJE?:YJ=LhB:i8CB8
umS

qrdtrfeUV

YJ=LhB:KL:Yv:6BB:DJE?:YJ=LhB:i8CB8
umS
NB9=ELELh:Y7L?<8>I<E7L:Y7L<ELhBLIZ
O=X=LIB
Y7L<8=I<:YJ=LhB:NBk>B?<BC:OZ PBLB8=X:Y7L<8=I<78
Y7L<8=I<:YJ=LhB:NB=?7L:Y7CB 67>LC:Y7LCE<E7L
YJ=LhB:i8CB8:WB?I8Eg<E7L:_LC:c>?<ElEI=<E7L
G87AECB:=CCE<E7L=X:?>gg78<:l78:BjE?<ELh:I=?Ba78b:EL:IX=??8779?:<7:=II7997C=<B:CB?EhLBC
I7>L<B8<7ge:G87g7?=X:ELIX>CB?:g=EL<:lELE?J:7L:=CCBC:?>gg78<e

Y7?<:OBLBlE<:D7:iaLB8
Y7L<8=I<78:7L:?E<B:=LC:97REXEwBCe

Y7L<8=I<:>LE<:g8EIB?:J=AB:RBBL:><EXEwBC
<7:?>gg78<:<JB:I7?<:=??7IE=<BC:aE<J:<JE?

Q7



���������������	 �
��
�
��
���������
���

���

������������ 

!"#$%&"'()*+#(,-"$.'*/0

1��2���2�3�42�5�4��6���7����2�8����32494:��;�5��74�������2�49�����62�8���<��=��=�4��
6�5���2�6�9�8��;�>�2��4�9;�5��?42������7������ 

!"#$%&(@#"A BA*C0# D"-E"0#(*F(G*#$&
H�8�� IJK;LJK MN OP MQR
S�2��4�96 IKN;NNN NN JT QQR
U��?42�����V7������ IW;TTQ JW KQ NWR
X����Y�63����� N NNR

)*+#(,-"$.'*/0(G*#$&Z IQM;OPW LW
1�62�?���2�46�1������V�����6355��2��
8[�����92����2��84�������>5�24247��5�4��
\3�2�

]�

_̂59�4��̀�[



���������������	 �
��
�
��
���������
���

���

������������� !""#�$��%�#�&�'(�$�%)(��*(�$� )���%!��
+����,��#)���*(�$�-�'.�/01223

4

56789:;7:

4

<=:;

>?@A:6B7:9?@4C=@=D;6

4

<=:;

E9@=@7;4FGG97;6

4

<=:;

H?7=I4J?=6K4?G4LKB7=:9?@4<;A9D@;;

4

<=:;

8/19/2022


