
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER 
                         

 

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design 

101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com 

 

DATE: August 10th, 2022  CO #: 03 Three (3) 

TO: Jarboe Construction, Inc. 
1017 South Broadway 

Lexington, KY 40504 

 PROJECT: South Irvine Early Childhood Center ARP ESSER 
Renovation 

Irvine, Kentucky 

BG# 22-176 

RTA 2146 

CONTRACT DATE: May 25, 2022  CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.) 

 

COP #04 – Price proposal add for fire alarm relocation. 

$11,711.60 
 

COP #05 – Price proposal add for new hardware on two doors. 

$648.60 

 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:  $12,360.20   

The original Contract Sum was $549,062.61 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $12,709.22 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $561,771.83 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $12,360.20   

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $574,132.03 

The Contract Time will be Increased  0 days 

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore October 17, 2022 

 

NOTE:  This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

 

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. 

101 Old Lafayette Avenue 
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 

 Jarboe Construction, Inc. 

1017 South Broadway 
Lexington, KY 40504 

 Estill County Board of Education 

253 Main Street 
Irvine, Kentucky 40336 

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) 
 

 

 CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) 

 

 OWNER (Firm name and address) 

BY (Signature) 

 

 

 BY (Signature)  BY (Signature) 

(Typed or printed name) 

 

 

 

 (Typed or printed name)  (Typed or printed name) 

DATE  DATE  DATE 

 



Proposal Request 
Transmittal

RossTarrant Architects  | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT: South Irvine Elementary 
Renovation
2146 

DATE SENT: 7/11/2022

SUBJECT: PR 03 - Fire Alarm Circuit Reroute 
and New Pull Station

PROPOSAL 
REQUEST ID:

PR 03

TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID: 00115

PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange

FROM

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Jonathan Ruiz RossTarrant 
Architects jruiz@rosstarrant.com 859-254-4018

TO

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

J Haddix Jarboe 
Construction, Inc.

JHaddix@jarboeconstru
ction.com 859.277.2403

REMARKS: In response to RFI 08, Contractor to provided a detailed breakdown for material, labor, 
and equipment for rerouting the existing carry through circuits that go under slab back 
to the Fire Alarm Control Panel.  For the Vestibule, tying the new fire alarm pull station 
in the Receptions office into the relocated station, which has an existing feed back to 
the FACP. 
 
This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed with the work described herein. 
 

COPIES:

Peter Fisher (RossTarrant Architects)



1017 South Broadway   Lexington, Kentucky 40504 (859) 277-2403 Fax: (859) 277-9109 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 July 14, 2022       
 

Ross Tarrant Architects, Inc.      
101 Old Lafayette Avenue   
Lexington, KY     40502 
 
Owner: Estill County Board of Education                        
           253 Main Street  
           Irvine, Kentucky     4  0336   
 

Request for Proposal:   
Project: South Irvine Early Childhood Center ARP ESSER Renovation, BG-22176, RTA 2146 
(PCO #1 Fire Alarm Relocation)    
 
Price Proposal based on the attachment supplied from Davis H. Elliot dated 7/13/2022 
PCO#1 Fire Alarm Relocation Scope of work.  
 
Davis H. Elliot cost ----------------------------------------------------------------$10,184.00 
Jarboe Construction, Inc.  15% ------------------------------------------------$1,527.60 
                                                                                Total Amount     $11,711.00 
 
 
  
   

                                      
 
                John Lee Haddix, Project Manager-Designer   

 
 
                 Date of Acceptance: _____________________________________  

                
 
                                                
      

    ARBOE  

 ONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Per Phone Conversation from Architect Peter Fisher 
August 2nd, 2022 -APPROVED 





CHANGE NOTICE 

Davis H. Elliot 
673 Blue Sky Parkway 
Lexington, KY 40509 

Summary (Cont'd) 
Markup 

Subtotal 
Final Adjustment 

Final Amount 

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION 

Name: 

Date: 

Signature: 

Client Address: 

1000 South Irvine Road 
Irvine, Kentucky 40336 

(@ 10.000 %) 

I hereby certify that this quolaUon is complete and accurate based on the information provided, 

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE 

CCN# 
Final Amount: 

Name: 

Date: 

Signature: 

Change Order#: 

1 
$10,184.00 

CCN# 
Date: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Page Number: 

I hereby accept this quotation and oulhorize the contractor to complete the above described work. 

ORIGINAL 

1 
7/13/2022 
South Irvine Early Childhood 
630-22-444
2

925.85 

10,184.39 
-0.39

$10,184.00 

Jarboe Construction, Inc - John L. Haddix 
Project Manager 

08/03/2022

1 







��������������	
 	��
��������
���������


���

������������ !���" �#$�%�&$�
'())*$+$�� *�,�-��+ �.������+�/0$-1
234567
89:;<=>?>@AB<=?CDE

FGD:<H<I:9JDK>B<=9@>L<M:CGND<O==OP<MMM<PDN9C?>G9N<I:9JDK>
QR<S@;TD:B<HHUVWX YGA>:GK>B<OA>GZZ<[9@N>\<]̂QXW_̀
=>?>@AB<aK>GCD IL?ADB<I:9JDK><MNG>G?>G9N<]bGDc<[LDKdZGA>̀

[9N>:?K>B<e?:T9D<[9NA>:@K>G9Nf<MNKgf<hhhVf<RDND:?Z<[9N>:?K>9:
F\iDB<RDND:?Z<[9N>:?K>9: I:9i9ADE

[L?NjD<k:ED:<S@;TD: l
FG;D<Om>DNAG9N<PDn@G:DE S9
Y?>D<ko<[L?NjD<k:ED: _pVqpHhHH<
[L?NjD<k:ED:<a;9@N><F9<Y?>D MNK:D?AD

���r��(!�.�������.�#$�!s

[?ZK@Z?>G9NA<TDZ9c<?:D<i:9JDK><cGEDg<PD;?GNGNj<NDj?>GCD<[9NA>:@K>G9N<[9N>GNjDNK\<;?\
:Dn@G:D<>LD<A@T;GAAG9N<9o<?<:DCGADE<QRVg

[@::DN><aii:9CDE<a;9@N> tlhfHulgVl

SD><aii:9CDE<[kA thghh

PD;?GNGNj<ao>D:<aii:9CDE<[kA tlhfHulgVl

SD><aZZ<[kA tHufhX_g_H

PD;?GNGNj<ao>D:<aZZ<[kA tufV_vglV

FLGA<PDn@DA>DE<[L?NjD<k:ED:<a;9@N>
wpU

tVHfluqgXh

[L?NjD<MN<apO<8DD<FLGA<[L?NjD<k:ED:
wpU

tXhgWu

[L?NjD<MN<[x<8DD<FLGA<[L?NjD<k:ED:
wpU
PD;?GNGNj<[9NA>:@K>G9N<[9N>GNjDNK\
Q?Z?NKD
[9N>:?K><[L?NjD<PDn@DA>DE<Q\ RDND:?Z<[9N>:?K>9:y<z9K?Z<Q9?:E<9o<OE@K?>G9N
[9N>:?K><[L?NjD<PD?A9N<[9ED Omi?NAG9N<9o<=K9iDy<89@NE<[9NEG>G9N
[L?NjD<k:ED:<YDAK:Gi>G9N<aNE<e@A>GoGK?>G9N
Fc9<i:9i9A?ZA<GN<[L?NjD<k:ED:<lB<

<

OmGA>GNj<cG:GNj<o9:<oG:D<?Z?:;<o9@NE<GN<oG:D<c?ZZ<?NE<c?A<:Dn@G:DE<>9<TD<:DZ9K?>DE<>9
?KK9;;9E?>D<KG:K@Z?>G9N<?><>LD<ADK@:D<DN>:\<CDA>GT@ZDg<

<I:9C9ED<kcND:<:Dn@DA>DE<L?:Ec?:D<?><>c9<Dm>D:G9:<E99:<Z9K?>G9NAg

[9A><QDNDoG><F9<kcND:



��������������	
 	��
��������
���������


���

��������������� �!���"�#�$ % &!"'

���������(� ��)� �!��*�+!�$!!��(� % &!"
����())�����*!����������� ��!"�, �*��* �
�*��-!���"!�'

.�

/0123405678916:;02<58=>

���������(� ��)� �!��*�+!�����$!!��(� % &!"?�)��+ "!���"!�� %!"������$�!�@"�,��,* �*
�!)����!��%�$��?�#��!� �%?�)��A ����"��+!�*!�"'

/012346B10C DC8E>1 F0;G0>168H6I8124
J�$�� KL?MLL'NO OL'PQR
S��!� �%� KT?QLM'UO PV'LMR
W��A ����"�X+!�*!�" KN?QNP'PM NT'MYR
Z��"�[��(����! M'MMR

78916:;02<58=>6I8124\ KNP?TQM'PM
�����A����* ���*��-!�X�"!���())���!"
$]�����%�!����!�$ "������#)!� � +!�)� �!
(̂��!

.�

_̀)%� ��a*]



��������������	
 	��
��������
���������


���

��������� ���!"##$�%��&�$�'�()�%�&*)��+)�%�!*���&"��
,����-��$*���+)�%�.�(/�012345

6

789:;<=9<

6

>?<=

@ABC<8D9<;AB6E?B?F=8

6

>?<=

G;B?B9=6HII;9=8

6

>?<=

JA9?K6LA?8M6AI6NMD9?<;AB6>=C;FB==

6

>?<=


