
CHANGE ORDER
                        

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design
101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com

DATE: November 10, 2022 CO #: 04 Four (4)

TO: Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

PROJECT: South Irvine Early Childhood Center ARP ESSER 
Renovation
Irvine, Kentucky
BG# 22-176
RTA 2146

CONTRACT DATE: May 25, 2022 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Contractor to provide caulk and paint at exposed exterior concrete roof structure.
$5,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $5,500.00   

The original Contract Sum was $549,062.61

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $25,069.42

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $574,132.03

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $5,500.00   

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $579,632.03

The Contract Time will be Increased 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore October 17, 2022

NOTE:  This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which 
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Jarboe Construction, Inc.
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504

Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street
Irvine, Kentucky 40336

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)

DATE DATE DATE











����������������	 �
��
�
��
���������
���

����
������ ���

�������� !"#$%"��&$!'(�)#*(#
+,--.(/(!"$.�0!1 #/$"2 !�� #/�34(15
67889:
;<=>?@ABACDE?@BFGH

IJG=?K?L=<MGNAE?@<CAO?P=FJQG?R@@RS?PPP?SGQ<FBAJ<Q?L=<MGNA
TU?VC>WG=E?KKXYZ[ \JDA=JNAE?RDAJ]]?̂<CQA_?̀aT[Zbc
@ABACDE?dNAJFG LOBDGE?L=<MGNA?PQJAJBAJ<Q?̀eJGf?̂OGNg]JDAc

<̂QA=BNAE?hB=W<G?̂<QDA=CNAJ<Qi?PQNji?kkkYi?UGQG=B]?̂<QA=BNA<=
I_lGE?UGQG=B]?̂<QA=BNA<= L=<l<DGH

ÔBQmG?n=HG=?VC>WG= o
IJ>G?RpAGQDJ<Q?SGqCJ=GH V<
\BAG?nr?̂OBQmG?n=HG= YYsYksKkKK?
ÔBQmG?n=HG=?d><CQA?I<?\BAG PQN=GBDG

� !t"#,%"2 !�� !"2!'(!%u

B̂]NC]BAJ<QD?WG]<f?B=G?l=<MGNA?fJHGj?SG>BJQJQm?QGmBAJFG?̂<QDA=CNAJ<Q?̂<QAJQmGQN_?>B_
=GqCJ=G?AOG?DCW>JDDJ<Q?<r?B?=GFJDGH?TUYj

Ĉ==GQA?dll=<FGH?d><CQA vwkiKxwjYw

VGA?dll=<FGH?̂nD vKxik[yjoK

SG>BJQJQm?drAG=?dll=<FGH?̂nD vxiYbwjZY

VGA?d]]?̂nD vwkix[yjoK

SG>BJQJQm?drAG=?d]]?̂nD vXwY[jKy

IOJD?SGqCGDAGH?̂OBQmG?n=HG=?d><CQA
zsX

vxixkkjkk

ÔBQmG?PQ?dsR?;GG?IOJD?̂OBQmG?n=HG=
zsX

vkjkk

ÔBQmG?PQ?̂{?;GG?IOJD?̂OBQmG?n=HG=
zsX
SG>BJQJQm?̂<QDA=CNAJ<Q?̂<QAJQmGQN_
TB]BQNG
<̂QA=BNA?̂OBQmG?SGqCGDAGH?T_ |<NB]?T<B=H?<r?RHCNBAJ<Q
<̂QA=BNA?̂OBQmG?SGBD<Q?̂<HG RplBQDJ<Q?<r?@N<lG
ÔBQmG?n=HG=?\GDN=JlAJ<Q?dQH?hCDAJrJNBAJ<Q
<̂QA=BNA<=?A<?l=<FJHG?BQH?JQDAB]]?NBC]g?BQH?lBJQA?BA?Gpl<DGH?GpAG=J<=?N<QN=GAG?=<<r?DA=CNAC=Gj

<̂DA?TGQGrJA?I<?nfQG=
<̂QA=BNA<=?JD?><WJ]J}GH?BQH?<Q?DJAGj

<̂QA=BNA?CQJA?l=JNGD?OBFG?WGGQ?CAJ]J}GH
A<?DCll<=A?AOG?N<DA?BDD<NJBAGH?fJAO?AOJD
NOBQmG?<=HG=j

V<



����������������	 �
��
�
��
���������
���

����
������ ���

����� �!"#$%�"&'��(!$)*

+,-./01.23-4.25/4167280962-,.2:66-23.4;4<6=>25/,94=6202=6.04;6=21,7.2:/60?=,@-2@8418
7650/0.672;0:,/>2A0.6/40;>25/,B4.20-=2,96/860=C

����� "D��E FE$G*� H�'I�*�"$J"K$�� 
L0:,/ MN>OOPCPP OOCQRS
T0.6/40;7 MUVPCPP WWCVQS
X/,B4.20-=2Y96/860= PCPPS
Z,-=2[-73/0-16 PCPPS

#$%�"&'��(!$)*"K$�� \ M]>]PPCPP
+,7.2B,/2.8472+80-̂62Y/=6/27355,/.6=
:_20-20;.6/-0.62:4=2,/21,A56.4.49625/416
3̀,.6

a,

bc5;04-2d8_



����������������	 �
��
�
��
���������
���

����
������ ���

����� !"#$ #!%&''( ) �*�(!+�,-#)�*.-�!/-#)!%.���*&# 
0�� !1"�(.� !/-#)!2 ,3!456678

9

:;<=>?@<?

9

AB?@

CDEF?;G<?>DE9HBEBI@;

9

AB?@

J>EBE<@9KLL><@;

9

AB?@

MD<BN9ODB;P9DL9QPG<B?>DE9A@F>IE@@

9

AB?@


