zrross’rorra nt
architects

MEMORANDUM

December 5, 2022

TO: Mr. Jeff Saylor
Superintendent
Estill County Board of Education
253 Main Street
Irvine, Kentucky 40336

FROM: Peter Fisher, AIA, LEED AP
Project Manager
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

RE: South Irvine Early Childhood Center
Irvine, Kentucky
RTA 2146

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project. These should be reviewed
and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.

Project Amount
PO/Contract  Vendor/Contractor Approved
GC Jarboe Construction $88,777.30
2146-01 Elliott Supply $39.,268.00
Total $128,045.30

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don't hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.
Thank you for your assistance.

END OF MEMORANDUM

/mll

Enclosures

(oK Jarboe Construction w/a

Randy Brookshire, AIA, LEED AP

File 2146-2B w/a
ME221205-2146

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e inferior design
101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER Estﬁl County Board of Educatic
253 Main Street
Irvine, KY 40356

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Jarboe Construction, Inc
1017 South Broadway
Lexington, KY 40504
CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT: Estill Count South Irvine

Early Childhood Development

1000 S. Irvine Rd

VIA ARCHITECT:
Rosstarrant Architects

101 Old Lafayette Avenue

Lexington, KY 40502

AIA DOCUMENT G 1 PAGE ONE OF 1 PAGES

APPLICATION NO 7 Distribution to:

OWNER

XX |ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 11/30/2022 CONTRACTOR
Invoice #: 2802
PROJECT NOS: 2146
CONTRACT DATE 5/5/2022

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below,

in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 549,062.61
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 30,568.28
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +£2) $ 579,630.89
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO h) 502,347.72
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 50,234.78
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sb or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 50,234.78
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 452,112.94
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 363,336
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 88,777.30
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 127,517.95
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved -$96;861-65 -$66;29337
in previous months by Owner $48,953.90 ($23,885.62)
Total approved this Month $5,500.00
TOTALS $54,453.90 59086165 | 2o 60 39337
NET CHANGES by Change Order $30,568.28

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Jarboe Construction, Inc.
e J
N\
By: j{/;%, / QA{Z,&WV Date: 11/28/2022
S v A
State of: / Kentucky County of: Eayette
Subscribed and sworn to bcfE;’p methis, 28th c//y November, 2022
Notary Public: ot
My Commission expires: 8/30/2026

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 88,777.30

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: e 4 Frae. 12/5/2022

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292



ESTILL COUNTY SOUTH IRVINT EARLY CHIILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CONTRACT RECONCILIATION AS OF 12052022
AGREES WITH G702, G703 AND OFFICIAL CHANGE ORDER FORMS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $605,062.61

DPO TO ELLIOT GLASS -$56,000.00| $549,062.61|<< REVISED CONTRACT AFTER DPO G702
PR 01 METAL SOFFIT PANEL MOD -$60,293.37| $488,769.24

PR 02 ABATEMENT $33,907.75| $522,676.99

PR 03 ACOUSTICAL $2,500.00| $525,176.99

COP 3 CASEWORK $36,594.84| $561,771.83

COP 4 FIRE ALARM $11,711.00| $573,482.83

COP 5 HARDWARE 2 DOORS $648.06| $574,130.89

CO 6 PENDING EXT PAINT $5,500.00| $579,630.89

CURRENT CONTRACT 579,630.89|<< CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT G702
TOTAL APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $30,568.28 << TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS G702




1A

e ol e AR

Documen

CAUTION: You should sign an originat AlA Contract Document, oa whiclh this joxt appesrs in RED. An origingl assures thei changee will not be obsoired

Ald Documant G703™ — 1892. Copyrighi ©® 1963, 1865, TQGS 1967, 1870 1978, 1883 and 992 py The Amencan Instiiute of Aichitects. Alt righte rewv@d WARNEMG: This alAS
Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction os distribution of fhie AiAT Documeni, o eny portion of 4, mey reeull in severe civil and criminal penatiies. and

0T

Confinuation Sheef Page 2

JZ(&EEITHRTEZ'JI'T[(',THFFXN) CURTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. meencanomwe ¢+ o

confaimng Contractor’s signed certification 15 atlached APPLICATION DATE: 11/28/2022

in labnlanons helow. amouilts « ed (o the nearest dolla

Use Column T on Contracts where variable retaimage {on Jing vtems mmay apply PERIGE TO: PAED/E0e
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
E b . . . i , I
WORK COMPLETLD i it
PRESE 'I| LY i LETELD BAL:}'NCF/ CETATNAGH
BESCRIFTION OF WORK T Rt ]R_\L;i;d]]]? (Pfﬂxf PO STORE AND STORI m;\i:(x;} . . JT \;;}Tlémlﬁ
T+ E) p o (-G o

, | | . . | , ; |

1 SUPERVISION 47,884.16 35,913.12 4,788.42 0.00 40,701.54 85 7,182.62 4,070.15
2 GENERAL LABORER 35,990.40 26,992.80 | 3,599.04 0.00 30,591.84 85 5,398.56 3,059.18
3 DUMPSTER & DISPOSAL 4,830.00/ 14,830.00 0.00 0.00 4,830.00 100 | 0.00 483.00
¢ PORTO PQOTS RENTAL 287.50 287.50 0.00 0.00 287.50 100 0.00 28.75
5 | FINAL CLEANING 1,380.00; 1,380.00 0.00 0.00 1,380.00 100 0.00 138.00
6 DEMOLITION 17,250.00| 14,662.50 0.00 0.00 14,662.50 85 2,587.50 1,466.25
7 MASONRY MATERIALS 10,812.30; 10,812.30 0.00 0.00 ' 10,812.30 100 0.00 1,081.23
8 MASONRY LABOR 4,600.00! 4,600.00 0.00! 0.00 4,600.00 100 0.00 460,00
9 CASEWORK MATERIALS 20,125.00 20,125.00 0.00 0.00 20,125.00 100 0.00 2,012.50
10 CASEWORK LABOR 22,065.63 22,065.63 0.00 0.00 22,065.63 100 0.00 2,206.56
11 CAULK MATERIAL 690.00] 690.00 0.00 0.00 690.00 100 0.00 69.00
12 CAULK LABOR 1,035.00! 1,035.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 100 0.00 103.50
13 DOWNSPOUT R/R 3,450.00! 3,450.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00 | 100 0.00 | 345.00
14 METAL SIDING MATERIAL 22,425.00 0.00 22,425.00 0.00 22,425.00 100! 0.00 2,242.50
15 METAL SIDING LABOR 67,045.00 =~7616,761.25 50,283.75 0.00 67,045.00 100;' 0.00 | 6,704.50
16 DFH MATERIALS 35,533.85/ 25,939.71 9,594.14 0.00 35,533.85 100 0.00 | 3,553.39
17 DFH LABOR 3,450.00 1,725.00 862.50 0.00 2,587.50 75 862.50 | 258.75
18 GLASS/ALUM MATERIAL _—“———'Qﬁﬁ 400, 00) 64,400.00 0.00 0.00 64,400.00 100 0.00 | 6,440.00
19 GLASS/ALUM LABOR 49,680.00 26,827.20 0.00 0.00 26,827.20 54 22,852.80 | 2,682.72
20 GYP/ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL 13,380.25 13,380.25 0.00 0.00 13,380.25 100 0.00 1,338.03
21 GYP/ACOUSTICAL LABOR 18,848.50| 18,848.50 0.00 0.00 18,848.50 100 0.00 | 1,884.85
:|22 FLOOR & BASE MATERIAL 690.00 690.00 0.00 0.00 690.00 100 0.00 69.00

|
4
|

sirnent s protected by Y8, Copyright
oe prosecutied i the maximum exient

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to 1eproduce ten (10} copies of this oocumen! when compieted o report ¢ capyright viaiations of AlA Cantiact Doci.menls, e-mail The Amencan insliiuie of Archiects legal

caunsel, copyrghi@aia org



. i _-fﬁ 0@
: Aﬂ/& Document 703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet Page 3
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION HO: ?
contarnimg Contraclor’s signed certification is atiached APPLICATION DATE: 11/28/2022
In tabulafions beiow. amounts are stated to the nearest dollar ) 11/30/2022
Use Column 1 on Conlracts where variable retainage for line items may apply PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO
A ] B 1 & b ‘ ; | | | ( ! T ‘
' - WORK COMPVETED | MATERIALS ' o : | |
- . e | SCHEDULED FIROM PREVIOUS !V)RS%?RI\:,;'Y ,EI\,)T]\)TT(P);:;]; | i ‘ (;LJ,/\\I;T:;’]L[
»rgl DESCRIPTION 01 WORK | AT il o THIS PRERIGD {N«fn’rfN . MSTORED | 13+ | o JLEE
. | D OR 1) (D4T4F)
| 1 | | | } |
23 F !OOR & BASE LABOR ' 2,185.00 2,185.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,185.00 100 0.00 ‘ 218.50
24 PAINT MATERIAL 1,725.00 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 1,725.00 100 0.00 172.50
25 PAINT LABOR 22,770.00 | 22,770.00 0.00 0.00 22,770.00 100 | 0.00 | 2,277.00
26|  SHADES MATERAILS 5 6,333.05 0.00 6,333.05 0.00 6,333.05 | 100 | 000 | 63331
27|  SHADES LABOR [ 755.55 0.00 | 755.55 0.00 755.55 | 100 0.00 | 75.56
28 INSULATION MATERIAL 27,956.50 27,956.50 0.00 0.00 27,956.50 100 | 0.00 2,795.65
29  INSULATION LABOR | 9,372.50 9,372.50 0.00 | 0.00 9,372.50 100 | 000 | 937.25
30 HVAC MATERIAL | 5,439.50 4,079.63 | 0.00 | 0.00 4,079.63 75 1,359.87 407.96
31 HVAC LABOR 3,875.50 2,906.63 | 0.00 0.00 2,906.63 75 968.87 | 290.66
32 ELECTRICAL MATERIAL ‘ 17,624.72 14,981.01 | 0.00 0.00 14,981.01 85 2,643.71 | 1,498.10
33 EllECT RICAL LABOR [ 25,155.28 21,381.99 0.00 | 0.00 21,381.99 | 85 377329 | 2,138.20
34 ACCESS CONTROLS 'i 9,016.00 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 000 | 0 9,016.00 | 0.00
MATERIALS [ . . |
35  ACCESS CONTROLS LABOR ; 15,137.45 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0 | 1513745 0.00
36! PAYMENT & PERF BOND 11,863.97 |  '£863.97 000 | 0.00 11,863.97 100 | 0.00 1,186.40
37 Cd) # 1 DEDUCT I -60,293.37 / -60,293.37 | 0.00 0.00 -60,293.37 100 | 0.00 -6,029.34
38 : CO # 2 REMOVE OF | 33,907.75 33,907.75 | 0.00 0.00 33,907.75 | 100 000 | 3,390.78
ABATEMENT ' . _ J
39 ' CO # 3 AD] TO ACOUSTICAL 2,500.00 2,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 2,500.00 | 100 0.00 |  250.00
CEILI ' ' | , -
40 | CO#4 ADD EXTRA SUPPORT E 36,594.84 | 36,594.84 0.00 0.00 36,594.84 100 0.00 1 3,659.48
| ' | |
| |
| ! = = - { - ! | 1

CAUTION: You should sign an odiginal ALA Contract Document, on which thiis tex) appesrs in BED. An original assures that changas will pot be obscured

AlA Document G703™ - 1882. Copyright © 1963, 1565, 1966, 1967, 1570, 1978, 1983 and 1982 by The Amarcan Institute of Aichilects. All rights roserved. WARNING: This AIA® Documant is protecied by U.3. Copyright
Law end Internatianal Treaties. Unauihorized reproduction or distribution of (hie &A% Dotumeni, or pny portion of It may el in severe civit And rriminal penattins, and whl be prosectisd to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasars ale permilted Lo reproduce ten (10) copies ol this documen! when complared Te repor copynght violations of AlA Gontract Documents e-mail The American institute of Arctitects' legal
counsel, copyright@aia oig




7Y oy e g g s
Continuation Sheef

ATA ‘)Ocnmcnl G702, A »“l ICATION :‘\/L) C FT{ [TETC A ] 1()]\) ]
containing Conuactor’s sipned certification 1s atfached

In tabuiations below, 2mounts are staied o the nearest dollay

Lse Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line 1teis may apply

R PAYMEN]

4 B . C ! I

\FPN‘ DESCRIPTION OF WORK | "i‘”\j 'é‘im "«?;'}
T iry s k!
_ | - .x'.r‘L__ J '
4 CO # 5 FIRE ALARM O 11,711.00 11,711.00
RELOCATE -
42 CO # 6 NEW HARDWARE 2 648.06 648.06
| DOORS ' .

CO # 7 ADDITIONAL
' PAINTING

|
5,500.00

~n

l I
|
= - i 57963089

|
= i I

403,706.27 1

CAU NON You should sugn an onqmal ALA Fontrsci Dacument. on which this fext agpasie in BED. Arv originat agsures that changes will not be ohscured

AIA Documom G7o2™ — x9°2 Copyrlgh( © 1063 ‘06"

WORK COMP]

APPLIGAT EOM’ i)ﬁ« E:
PERIOEN T4

ARCHITECT'S PRQJECT Nk

I | | (
JTED

M31S PERIOD

0.00 0.00 11,711.00 100
0.00 0.00 648.06 100
0.00 0.00 ~56,000:00— 100
0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0
|
|
|
|
I
98;641:45 0.00 502,347.72 | 87

N

11/28/2022
11/30/2022

5

AL ANCE
ITe
FINTSH
(-G

0.00 |
0.00
000 —

5,500.00

77,283.47

Page 4

r{]‘ ] Al N/ "’11

64.81

——5,600:00~

0.00

--50,234.78

966 18€7, 1970 1978, 1983 and £992 by The Americen \nsmme ol Architects Al Mghtes reserved. W I\I?NING iz ALAT Dm Henent ia prolected hy U.S. Copyrighi

Law pnd International Treaties Unsuthorized reproduction or distribution of thie AIAT Documeii, or any pomon of It, mey remnt in sevare civil and npiminal penalilse and Wil be posecuted 1o ithe maximum exiem

passibie under the law. Purchasars are permitted lo reproduce te: {10) copies of fis cocument when completea

coungsal copynghi@aia ocg

To repant copyright vioiatians ol AIA Conlact Documents, e mail The Amernican Instiule ol Architects' iegal



. ; Y :’ 3 l: n‘r/rM gl
O OWNER. PROJEST: APPLICATIONRO: Ristribution ic
ESTILL BOYDFELAICN ESTILL COUNTY SOUTH IRVINE PERIDD T 11/30/2022 OWNER T
253 MAIN STREET EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT CONTRACT FRR- ‘ _
IRVINE, KY 40356 1000 S. IRVINE ROAD WTRACT FESTILL COUNTY SOUTH IRVINE ARERIEOT =
FROW CONTRACTOR: Vil ARCHITECT: CONTRACT N&TR/2022 CONTRACTOR [
Jarboe Construction Inc. PROJECT NOS: / /

1017 S. BROADWAY FIELD |
Lexington, KY 40504 INVOICE NO: 2808 OTHER (3

e

CONTRACTOR'S ARPLICATION PDQ PAYREMNT - . “he understgned Contractor ceifhies that io the best of the Contractor s knowledpe, miformatio

Appicenor s made Tor payvment, ac shown helow, 1 connecihion with the Contract
¢

ik

2
3.
[

(%]

and helief the Work covered by thie Apphication for Payment has been completed m accordanc
with the Coniract Documents: that all amovnats have heen patd By the Contractor for Work [y

ontiuahe Sheel, ATA Document G735 attached which previous Certificates for Paviment were jesund and payments received rom the Ownes. an
ORIG'™NAL CONTRACT SUN $ 549,062.61  thai curvent payment shown herein is now due

2. Net change by Chanae Orders % 30,568.28 r“O'\ITF/‘uZ‘”- Consfructign Inc» . .
CONTRACT SUN ™0 DATE (Linc + 4 01 $ 579 630.89 :%Q./ 272 _ Dl /éo)g c) ;L
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 7O BATE (Colvmn G on G703 S 502 347.72 Stal

o 4 S FAYEITE K~ k. %l‘?\(?g\@&\ \ Wi

$O_. _ x nfCompiered Wark Subhserthed and sworn o hefore \)L\ Vb
C:/

(Colan D+ £ on G703 S~ - ) me this 7 f’/\ Gy
% of Swred Matenol Stpeg ?ZB fZOV >ZO(; C) /%) // L

e e oy P ¢ plandford (1Y
My Conmmission L\1"‘8730/2026 .

Torz! R~tarmiee (Lones Sa 4+ Shor Total in Column Lol G703) % 50,234.78 .
) E '*5 F‘mv W T
F TOTAI EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . L5 452112.94 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
i ine 4 Less Line S Totald o o accordance with the Contracl Documents, based on on-site observations and the data compricn
- e - - T T ” this applhication. the Arcintect certifies-tor the Dwner that 1o the best ol the Architect s knowledac
7 LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFIZATES FOR PAYMENT § PP ; : Ui &
LE? PREY pd CE_ THLA"E RORIEATHEN . 363,335.64 mformation and helief the Work has progressed as indicaled. the quahity of the Work s
ilpe 6 from priny Centifivates accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor s enhitled 1o payment of 1h
,_ . e S AMOUNT CFRTIFIED
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE |5 8877730 _ | AMOUNTCRRTIAN
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOLUNT CERTIFIED : o - R
(e Adess T me &) % 127,517.95 . _ tA et cxplanaaon oo cortifics differs from the cmonns applied. iniical oli ficures on this
B - Appicotion e on tive Coruruciion Sheot theat aie changed 1o conformavith the amount coriificd
[CHANGL ORDER SUMMARY '_ ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT:
| Total changes approved it previous mnn'h\ by n)\x nel 90 861.65 65'293_37 :| 3y Dale
— .— et S s - R———— | S ——
i V0 APPETY 2 [h"k NMaoath _ e i 0.00 ___[* 0.00 | T Cerirhicate is notnegindable. The AMOUNT CERTHED is payvable anly o the Coniractin
- amed herem ssuance. pay ment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice 1o any richis of
5 | . 93.37 named e Py _ ] iy | VR
I = — '9'0’861 65 . D’z 337 the Owner or Conmractor under this Contract
N[—T CH \N( ES by L h nge (‘ do ] ‘__d'}{] 568.28

CAUTIOHN: You should tl_ﬂ an eriginal AIA Centract D-\.u. went, onw mf"i this :-_-. in RED. An original assures that changes will not be ohscured.

AIA Document G702™ - 927 Copyright © 1953 1963 1965 1971 1278 1983 and 1QQ2 by th Amenca'w Institule ot Aichitecis. Alt rights l'ecxer\u-:“4 WARMING: This AIA™ Document is protacied bv d 5 Copynght Law
and Iternations! Tresties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribulion of this AAS Document, or any portion of it, may resuft in eevere civil and criminal peneities, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permifted (o reproduce {en (10) copies ol this document when compleled To report copyright violations ot AlA Contract Documents. e-mail The American Instilute of Architecis legal
counse! copyrighi@aia org



L3y F W~ L ®
Document G703" - 1992

e Ntttk k(D00 OV TN

Continuation Sheet Page 2
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: !
containing Contractor’s signed certification is atlached APPLICATION DATE: 11/28/2022
In tabulations below. amounts are stated to the nearest dollar i . 11/30/2022
Use Column T on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
7 S - S A - A T O S
| | > SRy s | comiao |
! SCHEDULED v : 5 % RETAINAGE
|’ EESCRIRGIORIBF ORI VALUE ! Fi?n?ﬁl?fﬂygxg ’ | moseeriop | o | Mrobam. | ©+0 FINTSH e =
]i (B Ed l' D OR E) (D+E+F) | -0
SUPERVISION 47,884.16 | 35,913.12 | 4,788.42 0.00 | 40,701.54 | 85 7,182.62 4,070.15
| GENERAL LABORER 35,990.40 | 26,992.80‘ 3,599.04 0.00 | 30,591.84 | 85 5,398.56 | 3,059.18
| DUMPSTER & DISPOSAL 4,830.00 4,830.00 | 0.00 0.00 I 4,830.00 | 100 0.00 483.00
PORTO POTS RENTAL 287.50 287.50‘ 0.00 0.00 | 287.50 100 0.00 28.75
FINAL CLEANING 1,380.00| 1,380.00 0.00 0.00 1,380.00 100 0.00 138.00
DEMOLITION 17,250.00 14,662.50 0.00 0.00 14,662.50 85| 2,587.50 1,466.25
MASONRY MATERIALS | 10,812.30| 10,812.30 0.00 0.00 10,812.30 | 100/ 0.00 1,081.23 '
MASONRY LABOR 4,600.00| 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 | 4,600.00 | 100 0.00 | 460.00 |
CASEWORK MATERIALS 20,125.00| 20,125.00 0.00 0.00 '5 20,125.00 100 0.00 | 2,012.50 ‘
0 CASEWORK LABOR 22,065.63 22,065.63 0.00 I 0.00 | 22,065.63 100 0.00 | 2,206.56 |
1 CAULK MATERIAL 690.00‘ 690.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 690.00 | 100 0.00 | 69.00 |
2 CAULK LABOR 1,035.00, 1,035.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,035.00 ‘ 100 0.00 103.50
3 | DOWNSPOUT R/R | 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00 | o.oo} 3,450.00 100 0.00 345.00
4 METAL SIDING MATERIAL 22,425.00 0.00 22,425.00[ 0.00 | 22,425.00 100 0.00 2,242.50
5 | METAL SIDING LABOR - 67,045.00 " =716,761.25 50,283.75 | 0.00 | 67,045.00 | . 100 0.00 6,704.50
6 DFH MATERIALS ' 35,533.85| 25,939.71 9,594.14 | 0.00 | 35,533.85 | 100 0.00 3,553.39
7 DFH LABOR [ 3,450.00 1,725.00 862.50 0.00 | 2,587.50 | 75 862.50 258.75
8 f GLASS/ALUM MATERIAL [ 64,400.00 64,400.00 0.00 | 0.00 f 64,400.00 100 0.00 6,440.00
9 GLASS/ALUM LABOR . 49,680.00 26,827.20 0.00 | 0.00 26,827.20 54 22,852.80 2,682.72
0 GYP/ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL | 13,380.25 13,380.25 | 0.00 | 0.00 13,380.25 | 100l 0.00 1,338.03
1 GYP/ACOUSTICAL LABOR 18,848.50 18,848.50 0.00 I 0.00 | 18,848.50 | 100| 0.00 1,884.85
2 FLOOR & BASE MATERIAL 690.00 690.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 690.00 100 0.00 69.00
S |
| S B I

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this {exi appesrs in RED. An originel assures thai changes will not be obscured.

Al& Document G703™ — 1892, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Aichitects. Alf rights resarved. W ARNING: This AIAT Document ia protected by U.3. Copyright
Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction o distribution of this AIAT Document, or any portion of I, mey rasult in sevare civil and criminal penatiies, and wifl be prosecuied to the maximum exi-érni:
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this documen! when completed. To report copyright violations o AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal N
counsel, copyright@aia.org



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
3?/

38 |

39

40

‘ AIA Document G?QS“" -~ 1992

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA C:;m;ract Documeni, on which this texi appears in RED. An original assures that changes wiil not be obscured.

Continuation Sheet Page 3
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: !
containing Contractor’s signed certification 1s attached APPLICATION DATE: 11/28/2022
In tabulations below. amounts are stat§d to the nearest dOD‘dl' . PERIOD TO: 11/30/2022
Use Column T on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. B
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c I » [ e [ " *® T ¢ B ]
e - R ] WORK COMPLETED DR ETTs s
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK S RISy | FROM PREVIOUS Pi?sc?ég; ’ Eggl g%&% - BALTAE’NCE (;EJ:FI{T:SEE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE (G+O) FIN_TSH RATE)
(D +E) D OR E) (D+F+F) (©-6)
FLLOOR & BASE LABOR 2,185.00 2,185.00 0.00 0.00 2,185.00 100 0.00 218.50
PAINT MATERIAL 1,725.00 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 1,725.00 100 0.00 172.50
PAINT LABOR 22,770.00 22,770.00 0.00 0.00 | 22,770.00 100 0.00 2,277.00
SHADES MATERAILS 6,333.05 0.00 6,333.05 0.00 6,333.05 100 0.00 633.31
SHADES LABOR 755.55 0.00 755.55 0.00 755.55 100 0.00 75.56
INSULATION MATERIAL 27,956.50 27,956.50 0.00 0.00 27,956.50 100 0.00 2,795.65
INSULATION LABOR 9,372.50 9,372.50 0.00 0.00 9,372.50 100 0.00 937.25
HYAC MATERIAL 5,439.50 4,079.63 0.00 0.00 4,079.63 75 1,359.87 407.96
HYAC LABOR 3,875.50 | 2,906.63 0.00 0.00 2,906.63 75 968.87 290.66
Eq/ECT RICAL MATERIAL 17,624.72 14,981.01 0.00 0.00 14,981.01 85 2,643.71 1,498.10
ELECTRICAL LABOR 25,155.28 21,381.99 0.00 0.00 21,381.99 85 3,773.29 2,138.20
ACCESS CONTROLS 9,016.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,016.00 0.00
MATERIALS
ACCESS CONTROLS LABOR 15,137.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 15,137.45 0.00
PAYMENT & PERF BOND 11,863.97 ‘$17863.97 0.00 0.00 11,863.97 .100 0.00 1,186.40
CO # 1 DEDUCT -60,293.37 |  -60,293.37 0.00 0.00 -60,293.37 100 0.00 -6,029.34
CO # 2 REMOVE OF 33,907.75 i 33,907.75 0.00 0.00 33,907.75 100 0.00 3,390.78
| ABATEMENT
CO # 3 AD] TO ACOUSTICAL 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 250.00
CEILI
CO+#4 ADD EXTRA SUPPORT 36,594.84 36,594.84 | 0.00 0.00 36,594.84 100 0.00 3,659.48
|
L | N
i _
| o ]

AlA Document G703™ — 1892. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1982 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Document is protected hy 1.5, Copyright
Law and internationai Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Dacument, or any portion of [, may result in sevare civil and criminal penalties, and whl be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasars are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org



QAIA Document G?’@%

, . _ Page 4
Continuation Sheet 9
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION RO:
containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/28/2022
In tabulations below. amounts are staled to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 11/30/2022
Use Column T en Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply =H Pk
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT RO:
B Gl D B v G B 1 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL LT s
SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED ’ TO RETAINAGE
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK b STORED AND STORED (TF VARIABILE
NO VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT N TO DATE ]?(]_‘NI?‘H RATE)
(D +El D OR E) (D+E+F) (-6
41 CO # 5 FIRE ALARM 11,711.00 11,711.00 0.00 0.00 11,711.00 0.00 1,171.10
RELOCATE
42 CO # 6 NEW HARDWARE 2 648.06 648.06 0.00 0.00 648.06 0.00 64.81
DOORS
43 DEDUCT DPO DIRECT -56,000.00 -56,000.00 0.00 0.00 -56,000.00 0.00 -5,600.00
PURCHASE
44 CO # 7 ADDITIONAL 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
PAINTING
s
I
! 1
i i
!
579,630:8 403,706:27 —98,641.45- 0:60 50234772 87 77,283.17 50,234.78

CAUTION: You should sign an ariginal AlA Contract Document, on which this fext appesrs in RED. An original assures that changes wiil not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1682. Copyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966, 1867, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1892 by The American Institute of Architects. All righte reserved. WARMING: This AIAY Document ia protected by U.S. Copyright
Law mnd International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of fhis AiAT Document, or any portion of If, may result in severe chd! and criminal penaliies, and wili be prosecuted io the maximum é'r(t&ﬂ?
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org



